CHAPTER 163

No. 370, A.]

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see¹¹² xt of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

[Published May 25, 1949.

CHAPTER 163.

AN ACT to amend 192.53 (6) of the statutes, relating to railroad track clearance so as to clarify the subsection.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

192.53 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

192.35 (6) of the statutes is amended to read: 192.53 (6) Every railroad or shipper to which this section applies, who * * * violates any * * provision of this section or who * * * fails, neglects or * * * refuses to obey any lawful * * * order made by the commission under the provisions of this section, * * * shall be punished by a fine not exceeding \$100 or by imprison-ment in the county jail for not exceeding 60 days, or by both. * * *

Approved May 23, 1949.